FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No · 08-22-2001

TRADEN	ARKS ONLY
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the att
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving.
LINOTYPE-HELL AG 8-15-61	Name: <u>HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>HEIDELBERG</u> State: ZIP: <u>69115</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes \( \text{No} \)	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	
☐ Other  Execution Date: OCTOBER 20, 1997	designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N  (Designations must be a separate document from  Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 024,706
Additional numb	pers Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4675
City: <u>HUNTINGTON</u> State: <u>YY</u> ZIP: <u>1174</u>	13
/21/2001 AAHMED1 00000134 194675 2024706 DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
MICHAEL J. STRIKER  Name of Person Signing	AUGUST 13, 2001 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

	<b>7*</b>		Reg. No.	<<Сепіі
CHEMINET INDUSTRE THE TRAINE MET NATION CHEMINET WITH THATE KATE MASSEN INTERDATE GESTENCENT WHAT ARE SETTINGS THE MASSEN WHAT ARE SETTINGS AND ARE CHEMINET AND ARE CHEMINED AND AREA CHEMINED AND	Addensesellschaft Heidelberg b) Heidelberg b) A branch has been established in	Cahandhaanandah.ii.	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	<-Certified Translation from the German Language>>  Commercial Register - Section B (HRB)
	THE STATE OF THE S	3	Share Capital or Nomine! Capital DM	Language>> egister - Sect
mentrarit, Heidelberg.	merchani, Heidelberg,  Dr. Ludwig Herrici,  Heidelberg,  deputy member of the managing board:	4	Managing Board Personally Liable Parinars Managing Director Liquidator	1 1
In Hakishbara, merchany in Hakishbara, senier erdinest, Artur Bottmer Luc in Hekishbara, senier erdinest, Lofter Hug in Hekishbara, Lofter Hug in Hekishbara, Chistiand L. Stadlein, In Hekishbara, Galair, Schillicher, Ockar Schillicher, Gesten Ködl Denzer in Hekishbara, Gunzer Denaniand Gunzer Bottand Frank in Hekishbara, Richard Frank in Hekishbara, Richard Frank in Hekishbara, Richard Barg in Epositheita.  Qunze Denaniand Erank in Hekishbara, Richard Barg in Hekishbara, Richard Barg in Epositheita.  Each of Inera shall represent the company binks with a member of the managing board.	Internal reast, oranger the Heldebon.  Is entitled to represent the company lotally with a member of the mercury board or a Projection.	. G	"Prokura" (power of pracuration)	- Civil Court Heidelberg
	Provident the contraint.  Or, Ludwin Hearts in Heidelberg has been appointed as a further member of the managing board.  Upon resolution of the preferral meeting on 27 June 1836, the affickes of incorporation have been amended comprehensively and re-adopted in order to adapt them to the provisions of the German taxy on public limited companies.		Legal Refations	Sheet 1
Edelsingen B Vol. J. Page 426, No. 29. now local court of Google provided the Google provided	196g 196g	7	a) Date of Entry a (7) Signature (7) b) Remarks	4 100° S001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0935

	1	7						
5.	ع	μ	έν			-	Reg. No.	< <centil< td=""></centil<>
						2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial Register - S
27,000,000,00						r <sub>s</sub>	Share Capital or Nomina) Capital DM	Commercial Register - Section B
·						4	Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	(HRB)
		The power of procuration of Christian Göhler In Heidelberg has expired.	The powers of proculation of Friedrich Frank. Heidelberg, and Richard Frank, Wiesloch, have expired.	Joint power of procuration has been granted to Harry Kuhnert in Heldeberg for the main and the branch establishment so that he shall sign lobath with a managing board.	has been granted to Arthur Zahlauer in Gelselingen. Steige and to Dr. Wolfgarg. Zingnermann in Heldeberg for the main establishment and for the branch so that each of them shall represent the company forthy with a member of the managing board.	bird newsy of programation	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	- Civil Court Heidelberg
On the basis of the authorization, granted in the articles of incorporation, amended on 10 July 1962, an increase in the share capital by Juriber DM 9,000,000.00 to DM 27,000,000.00 has been executed.	Upon resolution of the general meeting of 10 July 1962, a third section as been added to § 3 (share capital and shares).		The deputy member of the managing board, Ernst Schwarzländer in Heidelberg, has retired.			G	Legal Relations	Sheet 2
a) 28. December 1962 (7) <signature: fleghie="">&gt; b  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O</signature:>	a) 26 July 1962	a) 8 March 1962 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 28 February 1962 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>		TA-T9T UH MUH	-	a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks	- 8.AUG.

Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 3  Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet Company Hare by Hare Carriers (House of the Company Hare of the Company Hare of the Company Hare of the Company Hare Carriers (House of the Company Hare of the Company Hard of the Compa	10.	'n	þ	7.	9	_	Reg. No.		< <certifi< th=""></certifi<>
lal Managing Board Personally Ltable Partners of the Partners of the Antur Builter Liquidator  Deouty members of the Intelebend Intelebeng Inte						2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial	ed Translation from the Germa
			30,000,000.00			د	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	Register - Sect	an Language>>
				Deouty member of the managing board; Dr. Wolfgang Zimmermann in Germany.	Deputy members of the menaging board: Artur Büttiner in Heldabern. Hans Kutnert in Wiesloch.	4	Hanaging Board Personally Llable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	tion B (HRB) - Civil	
		Or. Güniher Kehlmann in Heidelberg has been granted zower of procuration. He is authorized to represent lointy with a mender of the managing board.			The powers of procuration of Gunter Decembard in Heidelberg, Artyr Stither in Heidelberg, Harjs Kuhnert in Heidelberg have expired in Heidelberg have expired.	57	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Court Heidelberg	
HAB  are capital  con the  capital  capital  capital	The special general meeting on 10 December 1965 has passed a resolution about an amendment in § 8. Section 1 of the articles of incorporation (number of the members of the supervisory board)		 The general meeting on 9 לעול 1965 has passed the tollowing resolutions:			6	Legal Relations		

ផ	ಭ	11.	=4	Reg. No.		< <certif< th=""></certif<>
c) Production and distribution of priming machines and other products of the products of the products and metal inclusive. In addition, trading with such machines and products.  The company is entitled to carry out all transactions and activities, which seem to be necessary or purposeful for activeting the object of the company, in particular, it is entitled to establish branches in Germany and abroad and to establish and acquire enterprises of the same or similar two or to participate therein.			2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial Re	<< Certified Translation from the German Language>>
		40,000,000 <u>.00</u>	3	Share Capital or Nomina; Capital DM	egister - Secti	anguage>>
	The power of procuration of Richard Dörsam has expired.		4	Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Nanaging Director Liquidator	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	
,			57	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Court Heidelberg	
Upon resolution of the general meeting on 12 July 1966, the articles of incorporation have been changed in the following points:  § 1 (company and company seal), § 2 (object of the company), § 6 (company) and ompany seal), § 8 (company) and the members of the supervisory board), § 8 (number and election of the members of the supervisory board), § 10 (meetings of the supervisory board), § 11 (miles of internal procedure of the supervisory board), § 12 (resignation from office), § 13 (marraging board activities requiring consent of the supervisory board), § 14 (remunstation of the supervisory board), § 14 (remunstation of the general meeting), § 16 (chairmanship of the general meeting), § 16 (chairmanship of the general meeting), § 18 (fiscal year, rendering of accounts), § 19 (distribution of the net profit).	D. Ludwig Hennici has retired from the managing board.	Upon resolution of the general meeting on 9 July 1965, the menaging board has been authorized to increase the share capital up to a nominal amount of 40,000,000.00 by way of issue of new bearer shares within five years after recistration of the change in the articles of incorporation. The increase has been executed. The share sating is now DM 40,000,000.  The articles of incorporation have been changed in § 3 (share capital and shares).	Ġ.	viations	Sheet 4	HRB
a) 21 July 1966 <-Signature: illegible>> b) HB page 397 c) g	a) 20 January 1966 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 16 December 1965 A-Signature: Illegible BEFI : 002351	Į.	a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks  An	9NH .8	4

17.	ī£.	<del>र्</del> क	•	14	_	Reg. No.		(COMI
			b) The name of the branch establishment in Gelstingen, Steins, is now: MAG Maschinenfabrik Gelstingen Werk der Herigliberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft	a) The name of the company is Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft	2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commerciat Re	<< Certified Translation from the German Language>>
					ω	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	gister - Secti	אפוונותם>>
	Joint power of procuration, restricted to the main establishment: Horst Schlever in Expettein. He is authorized to represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Dr. Johannes Erasmus. Director, Zegekausen.			4	Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Ranaging Director Liquidator	Commerciat Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	
					5	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Court Heidelberg	
Dr. Johannes Erasmus is no a longer member of the managing board.		The directors Artur Büttner, Harts Kuhnert and Dr. Wolfgang Zimmermann have been appointed as the ordinary members of the managing board, and Dr. Johannes Erasmus, director, in Ziegelhausen, as a further member of the managing board.		Upon resolution of the general meeting on 21 July 1967, the articles of incorporation have been amended in § 1 (name of the company).	•	Legal Relations	Sheet 5	HAB
a) 7 October 1968  <-Signature: illegible>> b) Resolution SB III page 139.	а) 24 лију 1968 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 4 June 1968 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	b) Resolution SB III page 65 II. 단	<b>™</b>		a) Date of Entry and N Signalure b) Remarks	8. AUG	4

27.	20.	19.	, <del>5</del>	-	Reg. No.		< <certifi< th=""></certifi<>
·				2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial	< <certified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt;</certified>
	50,000,00.00			ψ.	Share Caphai or Nominal Caphal DM	Register - Secti	n Language>>
The power of procuration of Horst Schlaver already registered has been arrended so that it shall also apply to the branch establishment in Getalingen, Steine, Joint power of procuration: Will describ, Hugo Rembausek, Wolfgang Schlessi, Wolfgang Schlessi, Wolfgang Schlessi, Walldorf, Baden, Each of them shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.		The power of procuration of Arthur Zahleuer has expired.	Joint power of procuration, restricted to the main establishment: Jakob Kettermann, Bordenau, He is authorized to represent the company lokely with a member of the managing board.	4	Managing Board Personally Llable Parlners Managing Director Liquidator	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	
				5	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Court Heidelberg	
	The general meeting of 15 July 1970 has passed a resolution to increase the share capital by DM 10,000,000.00 to DM 50,000,000.00 and to amend § 3 of the articles of incorporation famount and division of the share capital).  The capital increase has been executed.			G	Legal Relations	Sheet 6	
a) 25 January 1973 < <signature: illegible="">&gt; b) Reg. order HB page 489</signature:>	solution to  a) 15 July 1970 <signature: illegible="">&gt;  arporation  b) Resolution SB III  page 179 ff.</signature:>	a) 19 January 1970 < <sigrature: illegitle="">&gt;</sigrature:>	a) 15 December 1969 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	7	a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks		HRB 4

27.	25	25.	24.	Ę	22.	-	Reg. No.		< <centitie< th=""></centitie<>
						2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial	< <centified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt;</centified>
						23	Share Capital or Nominal Capital UM	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB)	ın Language>>
			<u>Wīlli Jeschke, engineer,</u> Heidelberg, - as a deputy -	Dr. Hilmar Dosch. Industrial merchant. Wiesloch - as a depuly -	Joachin F. Pappel, certified engineer and certified merchant. Dossenheim.	*	Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	ion B (HRB) - Civil	
The power of producation o	Joint power of procuration: Dr. Heimut Kease. Heidelberg. Otto Bässler, Wiesloch. Each shell represent the company lointly with a member of the managing board.	The powers of progration of Lother Hug and Güniher Danz have expired.			,	en	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	- Civil Court Heidelberg	
<u>of</u>			Willi Jeschke has been appointed as a deputy member of the managing board. He shall represent the company with another member of the managing board or jointly with a Production.	Dr. Hilmar Oosch has been appointed as deputy member of the managing board. He shall represent the company jointly with another member of the managing board or jointly with a Prokurist	The director Joachim F. Pöppel, certified engineer and certified merchant in Dessenheim has been appointed as a member of the management board.  He shall represent the company jointly with a reember of the managing board or jointly with a Prokurist.  The directors Dr. Ing. h.c. Hubert Stemberg, Artur Büttner and Hans Kuhnert are no longer members of the managing board.	0	Legal Relations	Sheet 7	- HR
a) 13 May 1976 Un < <signature: illegible="">&gt; U</signature:>	a) 12 February 1975 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;&gt; \</signature:>	a) 8 August 1974 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 3 July 1973 < <signature: illegible="">&gt; rist. b) Reg. order H8. page 501</signature:>	a) 1 June 1979 < <signalure: illegible="">&gt; b) Reg. order HB. page 497 b) see entry No. 70 of 9 September 1992</signalure:>		M	a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks K	υ.	4

31	30.	29.	22	<b>-</b>	Reg. No.		^ <u>^</u>
	Production and sale of printing machines and other products of the graphical and metal industry, in addition, dealing with such machines and products.  The company is entitled to carry out all transactions and activities, which seem to be necessary or purposeful for achieving the object of the company. In particular, it is entitled to establish branches in Germany and abroad and to establish and acquire enterprises of the same or similar type in Germany or abroad or to participate therein.			2	No. a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial Register - Section B	<< Certified Translation from the German Language>>
				3	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	gister - Secti	.anguage>>
				4	Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Managing Director Liquidator		
Joint power of procuration: Edgar Fortenbacher, Nußloch. He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	,	The power of procuration of Albert Koth has expired.		51	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	(HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	
	Upon resolution of the general meeting of 6 July 1977, the articles of incorporation have been amended, effective as of the end of the general meeting which will be held on 5 June 1978, as follows:  The sections II, III and IV will be summarized to a single section III with the headline "Statutes of the Company". Section V becomes section III.  In addition, the articles of incorporation have been amended in § 2, Section 2, Sentence 2 (object of the company) effective as of the date of registration. §§ 6 to 16 will replace previous §§ 6 to 14. Previous § 15 (place and convocation of the general meeting) becomes § 17, previous § 16 (chairmanethy in the general meeting) becomes § 18 with simultaneous amendment. Previous §§ 17 to 20 becomes §§ 19 to 22. The object of the company is now as entered in column 2 c).		Willi Jeschke and Dr. Hilmar Bosch have now been appointed as ordinary members of the managing board.	4	Pations		工之田
a) 29 November 1978 전 < <signature: illegible="">&gt; 9 92.0</signature:>	s a) 9 November 1977 < <signature: illegible="">&gt; b) Articles SB. Vol IV. AS 161 ff.</signature:>	a) 7 June 1977 LE	a) 19 January 1977 <signature: 1992<="" 2="" 70="" 9="" b)="" csignature:="" illegible="" no.="" of="" r="" reg.="" see="" september="" td=""><td>M</td><td>a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks CA</td><td>9428 -</td><td>4</td></signature:>	M	a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks CA	9428 -	4

95	34.	33.	32	Reg. No.	< <certifi< th=""></certifi<>
·	·		N	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	<-Certified Translation from the German Language>>  Commercial Register - S
60,000,000.00			-	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	an Language>> Register - Section
			<u>.</u>	Managing Soard Personally Llable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	on B (HRB) - Civ
	The powers of procuration of Richard L. Studien and Osker Schillinger have excined.	Joint power of procuration, restricted to the main establishment:  Herbert Kerrn, Hetkelberg Affred Linner, Leimen; Hars Schwinn, Mannheim 34;  Hans-Jürgen Haarmann, Hetdelberg;  Homuald Wenglorz, Walldorf.  They shall each represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	The power of procuration of Dr. Helmut Keese has expired.	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	rom the German Language>> Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg
Upon resolution of the general meeting of 2 July 1979, the share capital has been increased by DM 10,000,00.00 from company funds to DM 60,000,000,000, and the articles of incorporation have been amended in § 3 (share capital and shares).	,	1		Legal Helatlons	Sheet 9
the share a) 4 July 1979  zompany <	a) 24 April 1979 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) i January 1879 < <signature: illegble="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 28 December 1978EN ACSignature: illegible DO 2351	a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Hemarks	HRB 4

	39	<b>£</b>	37.	38	7	Reg. No.	
				b) The name of the branch establishment in Geislingen, Steige is now:  Hektelberger Drudknaschinen Aktiengesellschaft Werk Geislingen	2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial Register - S
		00.000,000.08		·	3	Share Capital or Nominel Capital DM	gister - Secti
					4	Managing Board Personally Liable Personally Liable Parkers Managing Director Liquidator	on B (HRB) - Civi
Hans-Jörg Wittmann. Geislingen-Weiler; Michael Sarvaf, Walklorf with restriction to the branch at the corporate seat: Dr. Helmut Eitel, Wiesloch.	The power of procuration, jointly with a member of the managing board, is granted to:		Joint power of procuration: Milan Langhoff, Kebach. He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.		5	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg
		Upon resolution of the general resetting of 10 July 1980, the share capital has been increased by DM 20,000,000.00 from the company funds to DM 80,000,000.00, and the articles of incorporation in § 3 (share capital and shares) and in § 7. Section 1 (managing board) have been amended.		The company name of the branch establishment in Geislingen has been amended.	6	Legal Refations	Sheet 10
21.8 <del>3</del> 78.9N-	a) 16 July 1980 < <signature; illegible="">&gt;</signature;>	a) 11 July 1980 <signature: illegible="">&gt; b) Articles SB. V AS 29</signature:>	a) 11 March 1980	a) 7 February 1980 DE < <sigmature: illegible=""> A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C</sigmature:>		a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks X	DUA.8 _

ţ.	42		40.		Reg. No.	< <certifi< th=""></certifi<>
,		,		b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercia a) Company Name	< <certified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt;</certified>
		<u>100,000,000,00</u>		or Komknal Capital DM	Register - Section   Share Capital	an Language>>
,				Personally Liable Parkners Managing Director Liquidator	Managing Board	
Joint power of procuration, restricted to the main establishment: Use Althoff, Sinshelm; Dr. Dieter Burrer, Leimen-Gauangelloch; Anion J. Ewald, Plankstadt; Hans Hecker, Wiestoch; Bernd A. Lang, Sandhausen; Babbur Siolienberg, Nusboch; Leach of them shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	The power of propuration of Union Schmidt has expired.		The power of procuration of Will Jeschke has expired.	(power or procuration)	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Count Heldelberg	
	(r = 1000	Upon resolution of the general meeting of 1 July 1882, the share capital has been increased by DM 10,000,000,000 from the company funds to DM 90,000,000,000 and upon resolution of the same neneral meeting, the share capital has been increased by further DM 10,000,000,000 to DM 100,000,000.00; the articles of incorporation in § 3, Section 2 (share capital and shares) have been amended.  The capital increase has been executed.		on.	Legal Relations	HRB
972 . AZ	a) 4 January 1983 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 2 July 1982 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;&gt; b) Articles SB V. AS 103</signature:>	a) 16 July 1580 < <signature: negitile="">&gt;</signature:>	b) Remarks	a) Date of Entry and 2 Signature	4 8.5

	47.	46.	45.	44.	Reg. No.	< <certifi< th=""></certifi<>
,					a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company 2	<certified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt; Commercial Register - S</certified>
			120,000,000.00		Share Capitel or Nominal Capitel UM	n Language>> Register - Section
					Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Partners Maneging Director Liquidator	on B (HRB) - Civi
Woltgang Pfizenmaier, Neckanningd: Anton Rode, Leimen; Werner Albrecht, Nußloch Werner Albrecht, Nußloch Each shall represent the company joinfly with a member of the managing board.	Joint power of procuration: Prof. Dr. Helmut Kappham, Schwetzingen;	Joint power of procuration: Dr. Klays Laderer, Walldorf, He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board,		The powers of procyligion of Armeliese Ernal and Kurl Lemminger have expired.	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	rom the German Language>> Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg
	The branch establishment in Geislingen, Steige has been dissorred.		Upon resolution of the general meeting of 2 July 1984, the share capital has been increased by DM 20,000,000,000,000 DM 120,000,000,000, end the articles of incorporation in § 3.  Section 1 (share capital and shares) have been amended.  The capital increase has been executed.		Legal Relations	
8Z/tī"S9LS"N	<u>in</u> a) 27 June 1986	a) 17 July 1985 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 3 July 1984 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;&gt; b) Articles SB V 233 ff.</signature:>	a) 24 January 1984 D < <signature: illegible=""> A R</signature:>	b) Remarks  Compared to Entry and Compared t	HRB 4

×		51.		50.	<b>.</b>		49.	_	Reg. No.		< <certif< th=""></certif<>
								2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercia	<< Certified Translation from the German Language>>
							150,000,000,00	3	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	l Register - Sect	an Language>>
						- वाजीयार	Wolfgang Pitzenmaier, cartified englineer, Neckeranind	4	Managing Board Parsonally Liable Partners Parlners Managing Director Liquidator	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	
	He shall represent the company jointly with a menaging board.	Joint power of procuration: Dietmar Kurz,	He shall represent the company jointy with a member of the manacting board.	Join power of procuration: Ulfich Hauser, Düsseldorf.	The power of procuration of Wolfgang Pilzenmaler has expired.		,	55	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Court Heidelberg	
The general meeting of 6 July 1987 has passed a resolution to amend the articles of incorporation in § 20, Section 1 (fiscal year) and § 20, Section 2 (financial statements and status report).					į (Tan	Wolfgang Pfizenmaier, certified engineer in Neckargmund, has been appointed as deauty member of the managing board. He shall represent the company jointly with a turther member of the managing board or jointly with a Prokurist.	Upon resolution of the peneral meeting of 3 July 1986, the share capital has been increased by DM 30,000,000.00 to DM 150,000,000.00, and the arises of incorparation in § 3.  Socian 1 chara ration and shares have been amended.	c.	Legal Relations	Sheet 13	
a) 21 July 1987  < <signature: illegible="">&gt;  b) Resolution SB VI AS  Articles SB VI AS</signature:>	2 <b>5 '8N</b>	a) 6 July 1987 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>		a) 7 November 1986 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 25 August 1986 <- Signature: illegible>>	N BS	a) 17 July 1986 < <signature: 75="" articles="" as.="" b)="" ff<="" illegibles="" td=""><td></td><td>a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks R</td><td>8. AUG</td><td>HRB 4</td></signature:>		a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks R	8. AUG	HRB 4

56.	<b>5</b> 5.	55.	53.	Reg. No.	< <certifu< th=""></certifu<>
·				a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	<certified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt; Commercial Register - S</certified>
		200,000,000,00	,	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	an Language>>   Register - Secti
<u>Dr. Ing. Kiaus Lederer,</u> <u>Walldorf.</u> Horst Schlayer, industrial merchant, Eppelheim				Managing Board Personalty Liable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	ion B (HRB) - Civi
	Joint power of procuration.  Thomas Geitner, Heidelberg.  He shall represent the company jointly with a menaging board.		The powers of procuration of Dr. Gümber Kehlmern and Hugo Rembeusek have expired.	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	rom the German Language>> Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg
Dr. hg. Kiaus Lederer in Walldorf and Horst Schlayer, industrial merchant in Eppelheim have been appointed as the depuly members of the managing board.		Upon resolution of the general meeting of 11 July 1988, the share capital has been increased by DM 50,000,000.00 from the company funds to <u>DM 200,000,000.00</u> and the articles of incorporation in § 3 (share capital and shares) have been amended. Simultaneously, § 20, Section 1 of the articles of incorporation (fiscal year) have been amended.  Wolfgang Plizenmaier is now an ordinary member of the managing board.		Legal Relations	Sheet 14
a) 17 November 1988 Z <signature: illegible="">&gt; (1) <signature: illegible="">&gt; (2) b) see also entry No.65 of 11 April 1991 (0)</signature:></signature:>	a) 21 October 1988 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 5 August 1988 <signature: illegible="">&gt; b) Note AS 195 II. SB VI. Anjicles AS 299 It. SB VI</signature:>	a) 8 July 1988 1988 TRA	a) Date of Entry and Negative Signature b) Remarks AME	8. AUG.

>>CB101	Reg. No.		57.	58.	59	\$0.
Commercial Register - S	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	2				,
Register - Secti	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	2	,			
on B (HRB) - Civ	Maneging Board Personally Llable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	4				
Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	"Prokura" (pawer of procurailon)	E/I	The powers of procuration of Dr. Ing. Klaus Ledergr and Horst Schlaver have expired.	The power of procuration of Dr. Rolf Danzer has expired.	Joint power of procuration Peter Rainer Haag, Heidelberg. He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Joint power of procuration: Hans-Envin Börncke, Heldeberg: Albert Ferch, Leimen; Dr. Christof Steinnel, Heldeberg: Volker Uhly, Diethelm. Each of them shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.
Sheet 15	Legal Relations	9				•
## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	a) Date of Entry and Signature Signature b) Remarks	7	a) 16 January 1989 <b>O</b> < <signature: illegible=""><b>A</b> TRA U</signature:>	a) 20 April 1989 To C	a) 15 June 1989 <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 11 September (989 < Signature: illegible>>  721.5

.2	63.	62.	<del>.</del>	Reg. No.	< <certifi< th=""></certifi<>
				a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	<-Certified Translation from the German Language>> Commercial Register - S
	250,000,000.00			Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	rom the German Language>> Commercial Register - Section B (HRB)
·			·	Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	on B (HAB) - Civ
Joint power of procuration:  Hans-Georg Jahn, Wiesenbach,  Ano Wirz, Bamenenial.  Each of them shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.		Joint power of produtation: Dr. Nikolaus Spieral. Walldorf. He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Joint power of procuration: Herbert Ageper, Mauer He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	- Civil Court Heidelberg
	Upon resclution of the general meeting of 5 November 1990, the share capital has been increased by DM 50,000,000.00 from company funds to DM 250,000,000.00 and the articles of incorporation in § 3 (share capital and shares) and in § 9, Section 1 (supervisory board) have been amended.			Legal Relations	Sheet 16
a) 27 December 1990 <signature: illegible="">&gt;  Signature: or or</signature:>	30, the a) 29 November 1990 om <>Signature: illegible>> Section b) Note; SB VII AS 223 ff.  Articles SB VII AS 329	a) 1 October 1990 — - <-Signature: illegible>> ปั	- A) 6 September 1990 D - <-Signature: illegible RAD - UTRA - UTR	a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks  A	HRB 4

,	67.	66.	55.	_	Reg. No.	Cellin
				2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial Register - S
				3	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	Register - Sect
			Or. Ing. Klaus Lederer, Walldort. Dipt. Wirtschaftsing. Ulrich Hauser, Weinheim	4	Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	ion B (HRB) - Civ
Joint power of procuration: Roll Demmerte, Heidelberg; Dipl. Ing. Hans Jörg Laubscher, Frankenthal; Dipl. Ing. Hans Müller, Sanchausen; Dr. rer. pol Hubert Straub, Neckargmund. Each of them shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board,	The powers of procuration of Dr. Helmut Eilel and Thomas Geitner have expired.	Joint power of procuration: Dr. Walter Stählin, Kirchheim, Munich. He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	The power of procuration of Ulinich Hauser has expired. Joint power of procuration: h. Dr. rer, pol. Reinhard Rupp, Neunkirchen. He shall represent the company jointy with a member of the managing board.	5	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg
<b>.</b>	Dr. Wollgang Zignnermann is no longer a member of the managing board.  Dipl. Winschaftsing. Ulrich Hauser in Weinheim is now an ordinary member of the managing board.		Willi Jeschke and Dr. Joachim Poppel are no longer members of the managing board.  Dr. Ing. Kleus Lederer in Walldorf has been appointed as ordinary member of the managing board.  Dipl. Wirschaftsing. Ulrich Hauser in Weinheim has been appointed as deputy member of the managing board.	6	Legal Relations	Sheet 17
a) 18 February 1992 <signature: illegible="">&gt;  For Signature: illegible&gt;&gt;  AN  OUT OF Signature: illegible&gt;&gt;</signature:>	a) 23 December 1991 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 6 November 1991 170 x 200		QE.	b) Date of Entry and Signature Kame b) Remarks RAME	i i

Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18 Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18 Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18 Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18 Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18 Court	b) Resolution SB VIII O							
Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18  Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18  Parsonly lable by Register Company of Normal Legal Relations  District Company Company Company Legal Relations  Company Company Company Company Legal Relations  2 3 4 Company Legal Relations  Company	a) 4 May 199 < <signature:< td=""><td>naging</td><td>Horst Schlayer is now an ordinary member of the maboard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>72.</td></signature:<>	naging	Horst Schlayer is now an ordinary member of the maboard.					72.
Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18  Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18  Company Ibane  Or Kommin Capital Presentity Listes  Or Kommin Capital Presentity Listes  Or Kommin Presentity Listes  Or Kommin Presentity Listes  Lighter Capital Presentity Listes  Lighter Capital Presentity Listes  Or Kommin Presentity Listes  Lighter Capital Lighter  Lighter Capital Recording to the managing listes  Lighter Capital Lighter Capital Recording to the managing lighter Capital Recording to the mana				He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.				
Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg  Commercial Register - Sheet 18  Company Name  Capital  Diffus  Capital  Capital  Diffus  Capital  Capital  Ligidization  Capital  Ligidization  American  Capital  Ligidization  American  Capital  Ligidization  Sheet 18  Capital  Capital  Ligidization  Capital  Ligidization  Sheet 18  Capital  Capital  Ligidization  Sheet 18  Capital  Capital  Ligidization  Sheet 18  Capital  Capital  Capital  Ligidization  Sheet 18  Capital  Capit	a) 20 Januan < <signature:< td=""><td></td><td>-</td><td>Joint power of procuration: Karl-Heinz Engelhardt, Leipzig.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>71.</td></signature:<>		-	Joint power of procuration: Karl-Heinz Engelhardt, Leipzig.				71.
Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18  a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	a) 9 Septemi < <signature b) see also e 23 + 28</signature 	now managing	Dr. Hilmar Doech, certified economist in Walldorf, is झंखाताबत of the managing board. Dr. Ivg. Klaus Ledgrer is no longer a member of the i board.	Joint power of procuration: Dr. Hertmul Blechschmidt, Herzogenaurach. He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Chairman of the managing board:  Dr. Hilmar Dosch, certified economist, Walkforf.			70.
Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18  a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company 2  3  4  Capital Capita				He shall represent the company jointly with a mender of the managing board.				
Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18    Company Name   Share Capital b) Registered Office   Capital c) Object of the Company   DM   Liquidator   Capital c) Object of the Company   DM   Liquidator   Capital c) Object of the Company   Capital c) Object of the Capital c) Object of th	a) 26 May 19 < <signature< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>Joint power of procuration: Dipt Ing. Rainer Hofmann, Amstetien.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>ë</td></signature<>			Joint power of procuration: Dipt Ing. Rainer Hofmann, Amstetien.				ë
Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18    Company Name   Share Capital   Personally Liable c) Object of the Company   DM   Liquidator   Liqui			eh.	5	4	3	2	_
ection B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 18	a) Dale of E Signature b) Remarks		Legal Relations	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Nanaging Board Personally Liable Partners Hanaging Director Liquidator	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Reg. No.
HRB				Court Heidelberg	on B (HRB) - Civil	egister - Sect	Commercial R	
	4	HRB				Language>>	lied Translation from the German	< <certit< td=""></certit<>

82/02

74,		73.	Reg. No.		< <certifie< th=""></certifie<>
		r.s	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial F	<cenified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt;</cenified>
		w	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	legister - Section	Language>>
			Managing Board Personally Llable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	
Joint power of procuration: Dr. Thomas Oestreicher, Rheinstetten. He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board. The power of procuration of Hans Hecker has expired.	Dr. Hartmut Buschhaus, Ulm;  Karl-Heinz Filsinger, Wiesloch;  Dr. Bartold Grützmacher, Schniesheim;  Gerd Raasch, Sandhausen;  Wolfgang Sachs, Ulm. Each of them shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Joint power of procuration:	"Prokura" (gower of procuration)	Court Heidelberg	
		G.	Legal Relations	Sheet 19	
a) 26 October 1893 < <signature: illegible="">&gt; Zource (Control of the Control of the</signature:>	TA-TAT QH MQH	a) 5 August (993 RAD Company (993 RAD) 100 235	a) Date of Entry and Signature KAM b) Hemarks AM ED	0953	HRB 4

IZ.2

Admit power of procuration:  Dipl. Mathematiker Pater Glänzel, Sandhausen.  He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Joint power of procuration:  Dr. Reinhard Balzer Ober-Ramstadt; Rolf-Peter Thomas, Sinsheim. Each of them shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	procuration:  tt.  tt.  ywith a  managing	Share or No Ca	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg Sheet 20
a) 9 August 1994 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;  Z U U U</signature:>	a) 19 May 1994 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	a) 4 Manch 1994  CSignature: illegibility  TRAD	a) Date of Entry and No Signature No No Remarks No	

79.					78.	-	Reg. No.		< <certifu< th=""></certifu<>
						2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercia	< <certified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt;</certified>
		·				3	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	Register - Sect	an Language>>
Managing board: Digil. Kim. Dr. Herbert Meyer, Königstein, Taunus.						4	Managing Board Personally Llable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	ion B (HRB) - Civ	
	Each of them shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Dr. Ing. Thomas Wand, Wiesloch  Dipl. Ing. Karl-Ulrich Wegs, St. Leon-Rot.	Dipl. Ing. Detlef Stoebs, Wiesloch; Dr. Ing. Dipl. Wirl-Ing. Jürgen Volz, Wiesloch	Dipl. Ing. (BA) Klaus-Peter Gurries, Nußloch;	Joint power of procuration: Dipl. Wirtsch. ing. Thomas	5	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	
Dipl Kim. Dr. Herbert Meyer in Königstein, Taunus, has been appointed as an oxdinary member of the managing board.						đ	Legal Relations	Sheet 21	
as been a) 5 January 1995  ard. < <signature: illegible="">&gt; AS 131 ft.  O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O</signature:>				. ан wah <b>EEL: 0</b> 0	a) 22 November 199D < <signature: itegible<="" td=""><td>7 M</td><td>b) Remarks  Signature  b) Remarks  ATR</td><td>90955</td><td>HRB 4</td></signature:>	7 M	b) Remarks  Signature  b) Remarks  ATR	90955	HRB 4

	<b>8</b> 2.	<b>e</b> -	<b>5</b>	Reg. No.	
				a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company 2	Commercial Register - Si
			,	Shere Capital or Nominal Capital DM	l Register - Sect
	Managing board: Dipl. Ingenieus Harknut Hehdorn, business address in Heidelberg, - chairman -	Dipt. Ingenieur (BA) Bernhard Schreier, Bruchsel - as a deputy -: Dipt. Ingenieur Dr. Nikolaus Splegel, Waldorf - as a deputy -		Menaging Board Personally Liable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelber
	Joint power of procuration:  Dr. Jur. Lutz Bücken, Leonberg.  He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	The power of procuration of Dr. Nikolaus Spiegel has engined.	Joint power of procuration: Dr. Albert Kugker, Mannheim. He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.  The powers of procuration of Dr. Christol Steimel and Dr. Thomas Wand have expired.	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	il Court Heidelberg
	Dipl. Ingenieur Harlmut Hehdern, business seat in Heidelberg, has been appointed as a member of the managing board. He is now chairman of the managing board.  Dipl. Volkswirt Dr. Hilmar Dosch is no longer a member of the managing board.	Dipl. Ingenieur (BA) Bernhard Schreier in Bruchsel has been appointed as a deputy member of the managing board.  Dipl Ingenieur Dr. Nikolaus Spiegel in Walldorf has been appointed as a deputy member of the managing board.		Legal Relations	Sheet 22
₽Z.2	a) 12 December 1995 <signature: illegible="">&gt; b) Resolution SB 9 AS 277 Z O O O O</signature:>	a) 19 September 1995 < <signature: illegible="">&gt; b) Resolution SB 9 AS 145/147</signature:>	THAL SEEL: 0023	a) Date of Entry an No. Signature Signature b) Remarks RAME:	1 1

		<b>6</b> 5.			84.			<b>B</b> 3.	-	Reg. No.		< <cert< th=""></cert<>
	,								2	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercia	< <certified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt;</certified>
							,		చ	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	Register - Sect	an Language>>
									•	Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	ion B (HRB) - Civ	
The pawer of procuration of Baldur Stollenberg has expired.	Hears-Jürgen Fey, Neckargmünd.  He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Joint power of procuration:	The powers of procuration of Jakob Kettermann, Wolfgang Schient and Hans-Georg Jehn have expired.	Dr. Friedrich Denkhaus, Leimen He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Joint power of procuration	He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Dipl Wirtschaftsingenieur Wollgang Roth, Hirschberg.	Joint power of procuration:	5	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	,
			-	•					6	Legal Relations	Sheet 23	
3Z/SZ*S	<signature: illegible="">&gt; b) Note SB IX AS 311 공 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기</signature:>	a) 9 September 1996	·	b) Note SB IX AS. 303 Registration order HB AS. 547	a) 2 August 1996 < <signature: illegible="">&gt;</signature:>	ISH-TGT (TH)	b) Note SB 9 AS 28274:	a) 11 April 1896 A C	7 DE:	a) Date of Entry annue. Signature Kond b) flemarks RAA ARA	0957	HRB 4

						87.			Ģ	-	•	Reg. No.		< <centiti< th=""></centiti<>
										-	3	a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial	< <certified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt;</certified>
						250,998,490.00					3	Share Capital or Mominal Capital DM	Register - Secti	an Language>>
		,						- "			Liquidatoi	Managing Board Personally Liable Personally Diable Managing Director	on B (HRB) - Civ	
				board.	He shall represent the company jointly with a	Joint power of procuration: Stelan Garbor, Leimen.	He shall represent the company jointly with a member of the managing board.	Dieter Stempnewicz, Walldorf.	Marfin Welckenmeier, Wiesbeden	Joint power of procuration:	^	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	
The increase of the share capital has been executed.	The general meeting of 10 September 1997 has further passed a resolution, with respect to execution of the merger with Lindtype-Heil, to increase the share capital from DM 250,000,000,000,00 by DM 998,490.00 to DM 250,988,490.00 and to amend the articles of incorporation in § 3 (share capital) by adding a new § 3, Section 4.	The purchase right of the shereholders is excluded.	The managing board is entitled, with the consent of the supervisory board, to increase the share capital by way of issue of new bearer shares at a per value of DM 5.00 against cash contributions, in one or more tranches, by a total of up to DM 65,000,000.00.	The general meeting of 10 September 1997 has also passed a resolution on an amendment of the articles of association by inserting § 3, Section 3 (authorized capital).	of the share carificate), § 17, Section 1, Sentence 1 (place of general meeting), § 19 (voting right) and § 21 (reserves).	The general meeting of 10 September 1997 has passed a resolution on the re-division of the share capital in shares at a par value of DM 5.00 each and amendment of the shares). § 4 (form in 6.3 Section 1 (per value of the shares). § 4 (form					23	Legal Relations	Sheet 24	HRB
/9Z*	NR.576		<del></del>	AS 77	Statutes SB XI AS. Merger agreement SB XI	a) 13 October 1897 b) Resolutions SB XI AS 93:	19-191 a	Къи н	<signature: illegible:<="" td=""><td></td><td>7</td><td>b) Date of Entry an Signature b) Remarks ARME</td><td>SUA.8</td><td>4</td></signature:>		7	b) Date of Entry an Signature b) Remarks ARME	SUA.8	4

82

me:	We hereby certify to the original.				The underlined text sections of the entries are to be regarded as deleved.	BB.	1 2	Reg. No. a) Company Name b) Registered Office c) Object of the Company	Commercial	< <certified from="" german="" language="" the="" translation="">&gt;</certified>
i.v. Angela Fe	that this is						. 3	Share Capital or Nominal Capital DM	Register - Secti	n Language>>
nsterer Attorney	a true copy						4	Managing Board Personally Liable Partners Managing Director Liquidator	on B (HRB) - Civi	
				_			ĊŦ	"Prokura" (power of procuration)	Commercial Register - Section B (HRB) - Civil Court Heidelberg	
	Stamp: Local Court of Heidelberg	Schmid Court Clerk	The commissioner of deeds, registration court of the local court.	Heidelberg, 21 October 1997	The present photocopy complies with the registration sheet and is herewith certified.	On the basis of the merger agreement of 10 September 1997 and the resolutions granting consent thereto of the general meetings of 10 September 1997 and 29 August 1997. Lindtype-Hell August 1997, Lindtype-Hell August 1997, Lindtype-Hell August 1997, Lindtype-Hell August 1997, and the seat in Eschborn has merged with the company (accepting entity) by transferring its corporate assets as a whole with dissolution without liquidation in accordance with § 2, Number 1, of the law on mergers (merger by acceptance).	51	Lega) Helations	Sheet 25	סתה
S 948.9N						a) 20 October 1997 E.  CSignature: illegible A. SB Xi AS. 77 ft. SB Xi Werger resolutions T. SB Xi AS. 102. Local Court Frankt HRB 27877 HRB 27877	M	a) Date of Entry and Signature b) Remarks AME RAME	one·8 <b>959</b>	4

For true and correct translation from German into English.

Rhede, Germany, February 26, 1999 Friederike Maria Hunting

3162 E - 1. 2628

Sworn translator for the English and Spanish language for the Courts and Notary Publics of

the Hamm district court.





TRADEMARK REEL: 002351 FRAME: 0960